
 

 

AGENDA 

 
 

 

SOCIAL SERVICES, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY 
SAFETY SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

 
1.00 PM FRIDAY, 12 JULY 2024 

 
MULTI-LOCATION MEETING - COUNCIL CHAMBER, PORT TALBOT 

& MICROSOFT TEAMS 
 

 
All mobile telephones to be switched to silent for the duration of the 

meeting 
 
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the 
Council’s Internet Site. By participating you are consenting to be filmed 
and the possible use of those images and sound recordings for 
webcasting and/or training purposes. 
 
 

PART A 
 

1.  Chair's Announcements   
 

2.  Declarations of Interest   
 

3.  Minutes of Previous Meeting  (Pages 5 - 18) 

 21st March 2024 

 18th April 2024 
 

4.  Annual Report 2023/2024  (Pages 19 - 34) 
 
Part 1 
 

5.  To consider items from the Cabinet FWP   

 No public Cabinet Forward Work Programme items to be 
considered 

 



Part 2 
 

6.  To consider items from the Scrutiny Committee Forward Work 
Programme   

 No scrutiny committee Forward Work Programme items to be 
considered. 

 
Part 3 
 

7.  Performance Monitoring   
No items for consideration. 
 
Part 4 
 

8.  Selections of items for future scrutiny  (Pages 35 - 56) 
A) Cabinet Forward Work Programme 
B) Scrutiny Committee Forward Work Programme 

 
9.  Urgent Items   

Any urgent items at the discretion of the Chairperson pursuant to 
Section 100BA(6)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972 (as 
amended). 
 

 
K.Jones 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Wednesday, 3 July 2024 
 
 
 
Committee Membership:  
 
Chairperson: Councillor C.Galsworthy 

 
Vice 
Chairperson: 
 

Councillor H.C.Clarke 
 

Councillors: 
 

H.Davies, O.S.Davies, S.E.Freeguard, J.Jones, 
A.R.Lockyer, A.Lodwig, P.D.Richards, 
D.Thomas, D.Whitelock and C.Williams 
 



 
 
Notes:  
 
 (1)  If Committee Members or non-Committee Members wish to have 

relevant items put on the agenda for future meetings, then please 
notify the Chief Executive/Chair eight days before the meetin
[...]
. 
 
 

8. Urgent Items 
 
There were no urgent items. 
 
 

9. Access to Meetings 
 
Resolved: to exclude the public for the following item(s) pursuant to 
Section 100A(4) and (5) of the Local Government Act 1972 and the 
relevant exempt paragraphs of Part 4 of Schedule 12A to the above 
Act. 
 
 

10. Pre-decision Scrutiny of Private Item/s 
 
Spot purchase contract for a sole occupancy care and support 
provision. 
 
Following scrutiny, members noted the report. 
 
 
Commissioning arrangements for developing NPT Mobile 
Response Service 
 
Following scrutiny, the recommendation was supported to Cabinet 
Board. 

 
 
 

Cllr. C. Galsworthy 
CHAIRPERSON 

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank



- 1 - 
 

180424 

Social Services, Housing and Community Safety Scrutiny Committee 
 

(Multi-Location Meeting - Council Chamber, Port Talbot & Microsoft 
Teams) 

 
Members Present:  18 April 2024 
 
 
Chairperson: 
 

Councillor C.Galsworthy 
 

Vice Chairperson: 
 

Councillor H.C.Clarke 
 

Councillors: 
 

H.Davies, O.S.Davies, S.E.Freeguard, 
A.Lodwig, S.Rahaman and P.D.Richards 
 

Officers In 
Attendance 
 

A.Thomas, C.Howard, A.Jarrett, A.Thomas and 
K.Warren, N.Jones, S.Hockin, S.Jones, 
H.Short, V.Smith and A.Thomas 
 

Cabinet Invitees: 
 

Councillors J.Hale, S.Harris and A.Llewelyn 
 

 

 
1. Chair's Announcements 

 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting. 
 
 

2. Declarations of Interest 
 
Cllr H.C.Clarke – Item 13, Personal – Friend works for organisation 
identified in report. 
 
Cllr. S. Freeguard – Item 12, Personal – Sits on Board of organisation 
identified in report. 
 
 

3. Minutes of Previous Meeting 
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 2 February 2024 were approved 
as a true and accurate record. 
 
 
 

Page 13



- 2 - 
 

180424 

4. Pre-Decision Scrutiny 
 
Engagement & Participation Annual Report  

 
Members considered the report as circulated within the agenda pack. 
The Director of Social Services advised that this ite

Minutes of the meeting


- 1 - 
 

Dydd Gwener, 12 Gorffennaf 2024 

PWYLLGOR CRAFFU'R GWASANAETHAU CYMDEITHASOL, TAI A 
DIOGELWCH CYMUNEDOL 

 
(CYFARFOD AML-LEOLIAD - SIAMBR Y CYNGOR PORT, TALBOT A  

MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
 

Aelodau sy’n Bresennol:  12 Gorffennaf 2024 
 
 
Cadeirydd: 
 

Cynghorydd C.Galsworthy 
 

Is-gadeirydd: 
 

Cynghorydd H.C.Clarke 
 

Cynghorwyr: 
 

H.Davies, O.S.Davies, S.E.Freeguard, 
P.D.Richards a/ac C.Williams 
 

Swyddogion sy’n 
Bresennol: 
 

A.Jarrett a/ac P.Chivers 
 

Gwahoddedigion y 
Cabinet: 
 

Cynghorwyr S.Harris a/ac J.Hale 
 

   
 

 

1. CYHOEDDIADAU'R CADEIRYDD 
 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i'r cyfarfod. 
 
 

2. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU 
 
Ni chafwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau o fuddiannau.  
 

 
3. COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL 

 
Cymeradwywyd cofnodion y cyfarfodydd a gynhaliwyd ar 21 Mawrth 
2024 ac 18 Ebrill 2024 fel cofnodion gwir a chywir. 
 
 
 
 
 



- 2 - 
 

Dydd Gwener, 12 Gorffennaf 2024 

4. ADRODDIAD BLYNYDDOL 2023/2024 
 
Nododd a chefnogodd y pwyllgor Adroddiad Blynyddol 2023/24 a'i 
gymeradwyo i'r Cyngor. 
 
 

5. YSTYRIED EITEMAU O FLAENRAGLEN WAITH Y CYNGOR 
 
Nid oedd unrhyw eitemau cyhoeddus mewn perthynas â Blaenraglen 
Waith y Cabinet i'w hystyried. 
 
Dywedodd y Cadeirydd wrth yr aelodau y bydd yr eitemau a restrwyd 
yn flaenorol ar gyfer y cyfarfod hwn yn cael eu hystyried ym mis Medi.   
 
 

6. YSTYRIED EITEMAU O FLAENRAGLEN WAITH Y PWYLLGOR 
CRAFFU 
 
Nid oedd unrhyw eitemau o Flaenraglen Waith y Pwyllgor Craffu i'w 
hystyried. 
 
 

7. MONITRO PERFFORMIAD 
 
Nid oedd eitemau i'w hystyried. 
 
 

8. DETHOLIADAU O EITEMAU I'W CRAFFU ARNYNT YN Y 
DYFODOL 
 
Atgoffodd y Cadeirydd yr aelodau mai hwn oedd y cyfarfod pwyllgor 
craffu cyntaf ar ffurf y model newydd a fabwysiadwyd gan y Cyngor. 
Tynnodd y Cadeirydd sylw'r aelodau at adroddiadau monitro a 
diweddaru a oedd wedi'u hychwanegu at Flaenraglen Waith y 
Pwyllgor Craffu, i'w hystyried mewn cyfarfodydd yn y dyfodol. 
 
Rhoddwyd cyfle i'r aelodau ofyn am eitemau ychwanegol o 
Flaenraglen Waith y Cabinet i'w hystyried ar Flaenraglen Waith y 
Pwyllgor Craffu. 
 
Cadarnhaodd Cyfarwyddwr y Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol, Iechyd a 
Thai y gellid dod ag adroddiadau am Hillside i'r gyfarfod chwarterol y 
pwyllgor.  
 



- 3 - 
 

Dydd Gwener, 12 Gorffennaf 2024 

Gofynnodd yr aelodau am ddata ynghylch plant sydd wedi cael eu 
haildderbyn ar y gofrestr Amddiffyn Plant. Cadarnhaodd y Cadeirydd 
y byddai'r data hwn yn cael ei gynnwys yn yr adroddiadau Monitro 
Perfformiad chwarterol. 
 
Nodwyd y Flaenraglen Waith. 
 
 

9. EITEMAU BRYS 
 
Nid oedd unrhyw sitemap brys. 

 
 
 
 

Cynghorydd C.Galsworthy 
CADEIRYDD 


